Go Back to Agenda
CITY OF VINELAND

RESOLUTION NO. 2015-157

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN
AMENDMENT TO A COMMUNICATIONS ANTENNA SITE
AGREEMENT BETWEEN T-MOBILE NORTHEAST LLC
BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON AND THE CITY OF
VINELAND

WHEREAS, T-Mobile Northeast LLC (Carrier) and the City of Vineland (City) entered
into a Lease Agreement on June 17, 2002, whereby the City leased to Carrier a portion of City

property located At 2245 Magnolia Rd., Vineland (Lease); and

WHEREAS, Carrier is desirous of modifying the Lease by the addition of 3 new T-
Mobile panel antennas, among other modifications more specifically described in lease exhibit

attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the parties agree to adjust the rent in conjunction with the modifications to
the Lease by an increase of $2400.00 per year; and

WHEREAS, the City Council finds it to be in the best interest of the City to amend the
Lease and increase the rent.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that

the Mayor and Clerk are authorized to execute a First Amendment to the Lease Agreement in the
form and substance as attached hereto and made a part hereof.

Adopted:

President of Council

ATTEST:

City Clerk



|Go Back to Agenda

Cell Site Numberl CU6320A
Cell Site Name: 2245 Magnolia Rd

FIRST AMENDMENT TO LEASE AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE COMMUNICATIONS ANTENNA SITE
LEASE AGREEMENT (“First Amendment”), dated as of the latter of the signature dates
below, is by and between THE CITY OF VINELAND, a municipal corporation of the State of
New Jersey, having a mailing address of 640 East Wood Street, Vineland, New Jersey 08362-
1508 (“City”) and T-MOBILE NORTHEAST LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,
having a mailing address of 12920 SE 38th Street Bellevue, WA 98006, successor in interest to

Omnipoint Communications Enterprises L.P., a Delaware limited partnership (“Carrier”).

WHEREAS, City and Carrier entered into a Lease Agreement dated June 17, 2002,
whereby City leased to Carrier certain Premises, therein described, that are a portion of the

Property located at 2245 Magnolia Road in the Cify of Vineland, New Jersey (“Agreement”);

and

WHEREAS, City and Carrier desire to amend the Agreement to permit Carrier to add,
modify and/or replace equipment in order to be in compliance with any present federal, state or

local mandated application, including but not limited to emergency 911 communication

services; and

WHEREAS, City and Cattier desire to amend the Agreement to permit Carrier to add,

modify and/or replace equipment in accordance with certain design drawings attached and

made a part of this First Amendment;

WHEREAS, City and Carrier desire to adjust the rent in conjunction with the

modifications to the Agreement contained herein; and

WHEREAS, City and Carrier, in their mutual interest, wish to amend the Agreement as

set forth below accordingly.




Go Back to Agenda

Cell Site Numberl CU6320A
Cell Site Name: 2245 Magnolia Rd

Page 2 of 4
NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, City and Carrier

agree as follows:

1. Modification to the Facilities. Exhibit A fo the Agreement is hereby amended to
include the modifications identified on Exhibit A-1, a copy of which is attached and made a part
hereof. Exhibit A-1 supplemen_ts Exhibit A to the Agreement, and shall not be deemed to supersede
or otherwise modify Exhibit A or any pait thereof except to the extent specifically set forth in
Exhibit A-1. Upon full execution of this First Amendment, Carrier is permitted to do all work
necessary to prepare, maintain and alter the Site-to install or otherwise modify the Carrier’s facilities,

all as more fully described and contemplated in Exhibit A-1.

2. Limitations of Work; Inspection of Work. No changes other than those set forth
on the designs shall be permitted as set forth in Exhibit A-1. The City shall be permitted to
inspect all work to assure compliance with designs and all costs incurred by the City to assure

compliance, including engineering and construction inspections shall be borne by the Carrier.

3. Modification to Basic Fee. As additional consideration for the modification and other
rights set forth in this First Amendment, starting on the date that is thirty (30) days after the start
of construction of the modifications to the Carrier’s facilities, the Basic Fee will be increased by

TWO HUNDRED and NO/DOLLARS ($200.00) per month.
4. Notices. Carrier’s Notice address(s) shall be deleted and replaced with:

If to Cartier {o:

TeMobile USA, Inc.
12920 SE 38" Street
Bellevue, WA 98006
Attn: Lease Compliance
Site Number: 1CU6320A

5. General Terms and Conditions,




Go Back to Agenda

Cell Site Number1CU6320A
Cell Site Name: 2245 Magnolia Rd

‘Page 3 of 4 _
(a). All capitalized terms used in this First Amendment, unless otherwise defined

herein, will have the same meaning as the terms contained in the Agreement,

(b). In case of any inconsistencies between the terms and conditions contained in the
Agreement and the terms and conditions contained in this First Amendment, the ferms and conditions

herein will control. Except as set forth below, all provisions of the Agreement are ratified and remain

unchanged and in full force and effect.

(c). This First Amendment may be executed in duplicate counterparts, each of

which will be deemed an original.

(d). Each of the parties represents and warrants that it has the right, power, legal capacity

and authority to enter into and perform its respective obligations under this First Amendment.

The partics have executed this Amendment as of the Effective Date.
CITY: ‘ CARRIER:

By - S . Bw ./%‘w{/k

Keoer ;SP‘LP\‘J(&

{Print Nane)
Ares Nicea¥or
(Print Title (Print Title
Dated: _ / /2015 Dated: _} / 24 /2015

(Date must be completed) (Date must be completed)




Go Back to

Agenda

NOTE:

Existing Underground
Cable Trench

THE PURPOSE OF THIS BRAWING
IS FOR CONCEPT ONLY. ALL
DIMENSIONS AND/OR LOCATIONS

SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE AND
SUBJECT TO REGULATORY

AGENCY REVIEW.

N
Existing T-Mobile
Equipment Cobinets
Existing C5C
10-074 Cabinel on a
i \ | Concrete Pod \
T X
Existing =
Tree (Typ.)
[
J% } y
<H
T
<
Existing 7
Concrete Pod \
Fxisting on o
Concrete Pad
(Ca
Existing
s g Coble Bridge
Existing Fdge guie GHog \ Existing Ulility Meler ond
of Asphalt \ AC Panel on o Bockboord
¢ Existing (14) 1 5/8" T-Mobile Coax

i
1
1
1
1

_/,“x

\

1!
i
kY

EQUIPMENT LAYOUT

v Cables ond (4) Fiber Trunk Lines
W (TO BE UTILIZED)

LR

VoA

1

NOT TO SCALE

[NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION]

¢ - -Mobile-

T-MOTILE KORFEEAST 11C
£ T STREET FOAD, EENSALEW, FA ST
Te @15 5200 Foa V8160 - 4%

RNASER
v EARNELTEIN 20
Cenadhing. Wl L 3

REVISION %EI;
A |03/05/15
SITE NAME: WATER TANK - NEW ITALY ELxEl-ﬁng
SITE NUMBER: 1CUG6320A
MAGNOLIA ROAD AT PAGLIUGHI PARK DRAWN BY: MSG
CHECKED BY: SWS
VINELAND, NJ 08361 SCALE: AS NOTED | SHEET NO. 1 OF 3

A/E PROJECT NO.: 14921035A



Go Back to Agenda

THREE (3) NEW T—MOBILE PANEL
ANTENNAS MOUNTED ON EXISTING
TRIPOD MOUNTS (1 PER SECTOR)

Existing THA's

{Typ. of 4, 1 Per Seclor)

(THREE (3) EXISTING TMAS TO REMAIN
AND ONE (1) TMA TO BE REMOVED)

THREE (3) NEW T—MOBILE RRU'S
MOUNTED BEHIND PROPOSED
ANTENNAS (ONE (1) PER SECTOR)

Top of Existing Weler Tonk
@ 146+ AGL

CENTERLINE OF PROPOSED
T—-MOBILE ANTENNAS

Centerline of Fxisting +
T-Mobile Antennas

@ 141+ Aot

\/INEL/:&ND

Existing T-Mobile Panel Antennos
Mounted on Waler Tank Tripod Mounts
{Typ. of & 2 Per Seclor)

{TWO (2) EXISTING ANTENNAS
70 BE REMOVED, SIX (6)
EXISTING ANTENNAS TO REMAIN
AND THREE (3) NEW ANTENNAS
TC BE ADDED)

Existing Ponel Antennas
{Tyo. — By Olhers)

I
I
|
|
f
i
]
!
|
[

Existing (14) 1 5/8" /<P
T-Mobile Coox Cables ond | ]
{(4) Fiber Trunk lines
(O BE UTKIZED)

Fxisting
" Water Tonk

|
]
!
i
i
|
I
!
!
[
I
b
!
I
!
[
]
E
!
!
I
[
I
|
|

Exisling
Water Tank
Penelration
Ground Elevotion N ———
@ 0 AGL |
ELEVATION VIEW
NOT TO SCALE [NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION|
REVISION l{}ATE/
ofld o m ] n A 03/05/15
T Mgbﬂe SITE NAME: WATER TANK - NEW ITALY LEASE
W SITE NUMBER: 1CU6320A EXHIBIT
ﬂb MAGNOLIA ROAD AT PAGLIUGHI PARK DRAVN BY. MSG
LA AR VINELAND, NJ 08361 CHECKED BY: SMS
RN SCALE:_AS NOTED | SHEET NO. 3 OF 3
e 4.2 AJE PROJECT NO.: 14921035A




Go Back to Agenda

Cell Site Number1 CU6320A
Cell Site Name: 2245 Magnolia Rd

Page 4 of 4

EXHIBIT A-1

(SEE ATTACHED)




Go Back to Agenda

Existing T-Mobile
Equipment Cobinels
(SEE SHEET 2 FOR
EQUIPMENT LAYOUT)

Existing MelroPCS

Tenk
THREE (3) NEW
T-MOBILE RRUS'S
MOUNTED BEHIND

PROPOSED ANTENNAS

(ONE (1) PER SECTOR)

THREE (3) NEW T—MOBILE

PANEL ANTENNAS MOUNTED
ON EXISTING TRIPOD MOUNTS
(1 PER SECTOR)

MNOTE:

THE PURPOSE OF THIS DRAWING
IS FOR CONCEPT ONLY. AlL
DIMENSIONS. AND/OR LOCATIONS

Existing
Equipment Cobiniets on o
10%18" Concrete Pod Transformer
FExisling 8" High Choinlink Fistin - )
vrr g1y 9 Existing (2) 9' Wide
Fence with 1" Hgh Tree (Typ.) Existing €SC Access Gales
Barbed Wire Cobinet
X X X X X X X
Existing Brush :
& /ﬁ Area (Typ.)
E ?L bty A
\ Existing -
% % Existing (14) ‘1;\\‘ Cable Bridge ]E;X!;rfg:}g{ Fire 1
1 5/8” T-Hobite Coax Evisting Undl 4
& Cables ond (4) Fiter o isting Undergreund Existing
T Trunk lines /_ Coble Trench L fdge of
(TO BE UTILIZED) A Asphalt
@ L ox
Existing ‘X “‘ ; T
Asphalt
| Existing i Existing THA's
ATeT ~\ {lvp. of 4, T Per Sector)
Sheller | (THREE {3) EXISTING
TMAS TO REMAIN
AND ONE (1) TMA
TC BE REMOVED)
Existing
Gross &
Areo Existing
l Water ’

Exisling Panel Anlennas
(Tvp. — By Others)

Existing T-Mobile Ponel Anternas
Mounied on Waler Iank Tripod Mounts
{Tup, of 8, 2 Per Secior)

(TWO (2) EXISTING ANTENNAS
TGO BE REMOVED, SiX (8)
EXISTING ANTENNAS TO REMAIN
AND THREE (3) NEW ANTENNAS
TO BE ADDED)

SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE AND
SUBJECT TO REGULATORY
AGENCY REVIEW.

COMPOUND LAYOUT

NOT TO SCALE

[NOT_FOR CONSTRUCTION]

42 - -Mobile-

REVISIGN
A

DATE
03/05/15

LEASE

LHDIILED:DRTII(-IS‘!I.I.C
EENSULEM, PA, 13000
Tﬂpﬁi @351%0 Fax 5 €23 - 5y

R vASER
v DRI
Endmrmenal

Corsking Wunispalt ieey
Pae) s e arsa Lindsmpe At Em
F00G WPentic Drive, Syt 100

WL Lewrd, W "ebosE
BEE-F9T- 0412

SITE NAME: WATER TANK - NEW ITALY
SITE NUMBER: 1CU6320A
MAGNOLIA ROAD AT PAGLIUGHI] PARK
VINELAND, NJ 08361

EXHIBIT

DRAWN BY: MSG

CHECKED BY: SMS

SCALE: AS NOTED | SHEET NO. 1 OF 3

A/E PROJECT NO.: 14821035A






